the fee were calculated at 15% mark-up on actual costs incurred.

21 Approval of the accounts

The accounts were approved by the board of directors on 24 August 2006.

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

- 160 -

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE REMAINING GROUP

1. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET OF THE REMAINING
GROUP AS AT 30 JUNE 2006

The following is a pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Remaining Group which has been

prepared on the basis of the notes set out below for the purpose of illustrating the effect of the Disposal

as if it had taken place on 30 June 2006. This pro forma financial information has been prepared for

illustrative purposes only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the

financial results of the Remaining Group had the Disposal been completed as at 30 June 2006 or at any

future dates.

Unaudited
pro forma

Audited consolidated
consolidated  balances of

balances of the the Remaining
Group Pro forma adjustments Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 6,183 6,183
Investments in associated companies 2,142,737 (2,142,737) –
Intangible assets – –

2,148,920 6,183

Current assets
Trade receivables 4,266 4,266
Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 1,368 1,368
Amount due from an associated company 113,328 113,328
Amount due from a related company 813 813
Cash and bank balances 27,691 83,644 111,335

147,466 231,110

Total assets 2,296,386 237,293

EQUITY
Capital and reserves attributable to the

Company’s equity holders
Share capital 16,154 16,154
Other reserves (82,905) (53,185) (59,510) (195,600)
(Accumulated losses)/retained profits (30,538) 365,554 59,510 (114,403) 280,123

(97,289) 100,677

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

- 161 -

Unaudited
pro forma

Audited consolidated
consolidated balance of

balances of the the Remaining
 Group Pro forma adjustments Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities

Loans from a fellow subsidiary 278,024 (278,024) –
Promissory note issued to a fellow subsidiary 886,749 (886,749) –
Convertible bond 28,261 (28,261) –
Subscription note 1,178,008 (1,178,008) –

2,371,042 –

Current liabilities
Trade payables 809 809
Accrued charges, other payables, deposits

received and deferred income 15,779 15,779
Amounts due to fellow subsidiaries 420 (420) –
Amount due to an associated company 5,625 5,625
Dividend payable 114,403 114,403

22,633 136,616

Total liabilities 2,393,675 136,616

Total equity and liabilities 2,296,386 237,293

Net current assets 124,833 94,494

Total assets less current liabilities 2,273,753 100,677

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

- 162 -

Notes:

1. The amounts have been extracted without adjustment from the accountants’ report on the Group as set out

in Appendix I to this circular.

2. The adjustments have been made to record (a) a gain of approximately HK$13,291,000 in the consolidated

[…]

Based on 95,336,069 Shares in issue as at 30 June 2006 and the Special dividend of HK$1.20 per Share, the

total amount of the Special Dividend will be approximately HK$114.4 million.

5. Save for the Disposal, no adjustment has been made to reflect any other results of transactions of the Group

entered into subsequent to 30 June 2006.

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

- 163 -

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT OF THE
REMAINING GROUP FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

The following is an illustrative and pro forma consolidated income statement of the Remaining
Group which have been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below for the purpose of illustrating the
effect of the Disposal as if it had taken place on 1 July 2005. This pro forma financial information has
been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true
picture of the financial results of the Remaining Group had the Disposal been completed as at 1 July
2005 or at any future dates.

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
Audited amounts

consolidated of the
amounts of the Remaining

Group Pro forma adjustments Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

Continuing operations:
Turnover 16,515 16,515
Cost of sales (4,842) (4,842)

Gross profit 11,673 11,673
Other income 823 823
Other net losses (65,436) (65,436)
Selling expenses (9,775) (9,775)
Administrative expenses (35,797) (35,797)

Operating loss (98,512) (98,512)
Finance costs (62,786) 60,526 (2,260)
Share of results of associated companies 27,731 (27,731) –
Gain on disposal of

associated companies – 379,994 379,994

(Loss)/profit before taxation (133,567) 279,222

Taxation – –

Loss from continuing operations (133,567) 279,222

Discontinued operations:
Profit from discontinued operations 1,045,209 (1,045,209) –

Profit attributable to shareholders 911,642 279,222

APPENDIX V PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE REMAINING GROUP

- 164 -

Notes:

1. The amounts have been extracted without adjustment from the accountants’ report on the Group as set out

in Appendix I to the circular.

2. The adjustments have been made to (a) the reverse interest expenses of approximately HK$62,786,000 for

the year ended 30 June 2006 on the Subscription Note, the Convertible Bond, the promissory note issued to

a fellow subsidiary and loans from a fellow subsidiary which would have been avoided assuming they have

been redeemed or fully repaid on 1 July 2005; (b) recognise a net loss of approximately HK$2,260,000 on